PDS-003117  Rev 04                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
MP-2835-12D2
Product Datasheet

MP-2835-12D2
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
2PDS-003117 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. CRI tolerance ±2
2. Luminous flux tolerance ±7%
3. Test condition: If=65 mA, Tc=25°C
4. Pulse Forward Current condition: Pulse width ≤100 μs, Duty cycle ≤1/10
Minimum CRI1 Nominal CCT
Luminous Flux2
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux (lm)3,4 Typical Flux (lm)3,4
80
2200K
28.0 30.0 MP-2835-12D2-22-80
90 24.0 26.0 MP-2835-12D2-22-90
80
2700K
30.0 33.5 MP-2835-12D2-27-80
90 26.0 28.0 MP-2835-12D2-27-90
80
3000K
32.0 35.0 MP-2835-12D2-30-80
90 26.0 29.5 MP-2835-12D2-30-90
80
3500K
34.0 36.0 MP-2835-12D2-35-80
90 28.0 30.0 MP-2835-12D2-35-90
80
4000K
34.0 37.0 MP-2835-12D2-40-80
90 28.0 31.0 MP-2835-12D2-40-90
80
5000K
34.0 37.0 MP-2835-12D2-50-80
90 28.0 31.0 MP-2835-12D2-50-90
80
5700K
34.0 37.0 MP-2835-12D2-57-80
90 28.0 31.0 MP-2835-12D2-57-90
80
6500K
34.0 37.0 MP-2835-12D2-65-80
90 28.0 31.0 MP-2835-12D2-65-90
Ordering Part Numbers
PPF and PPF/W Performance3,4
PPF (μmol/s) PPF/W (μmol/J) Ordering Part Number
0.51 2.93 MP-2835-12D2-30-80
0.53 3.03 MP-2835-12D2-50-80
MP-2835-12D2
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003117 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT1 Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 2835: 2.8 mm x 3.5 mm 12D2: Package code 22: 2200K
27: 2700K
30: 3000K
35: 3500K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
57: 5700K
65: 6500K
80: CRI>80
90: CRI>90
	 MP	 2835	 12D2	 ##	 ##
Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Ordering Information
MP-2835-12D2
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003117  Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs
and CRIs.
Bin Code
Binning @ 65 mA, Tc= 25°C1,2
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
D5 24.0 26.0
D6 26.0 28.0
D7 28.0 30.0
D8 30.0 32.0
D9 32.0 34.0
E1 34.0 36.0
E2 36.0 38.0
E3 38.0 40.0
E4 40.0 42.0
Flux Bins
Bin Code
Binning @ 65 mA, Tc= 25°C1,2
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
Z 2.6 2.7
A 2.7 2.8
B 2.8 2.9
Forward Voltage Bins3
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at drive current 65 mA at Tc=25°C.
2. Pulse Forward Current condition: Pulse width ≤100 μs, Duty cycle ≤1/10
3. Forward Voltage measurement tolerance ±0.08 V
MP-2835-12D2
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003117  Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Chromaticity Binning Diagram
Color Bins1
Color Code
Center Radius Angle(°)
x y a b Φ
22M5 0.5018 0.4153 0.012500 0.007000 53.00
27M5 0.4582 0.4099 0.013500 0.007000 53.42
30M5 0.4342 0.4028 0.013900 0.006800 53.13
35M5 0.4080 0.3916 0.015450 0.006900 54.00
40M5 0.3825 0.3798 0.015650 0.006700 53.43
50M5 0.3451 0.3554 0.013700 0.005900 59.37
57M5 0.3290 0.3417 0.011175 0.005500 58.35
65M5 0.3130 0.3290 0.011150 0.004750 58.34
Chromaticity Coordinates at
Tc= 25° C
Note:
1. Chromaticity Coordinate measurement tolerance ±0.005.
Absolute Maximum Ratings1,2,3
MP-2835-12D2